Ohio Department of Transportation
Prebid Questions

Project No. 050542 Sale Date - 11/16/2005

Question Submitted:  10/24/2005 Question Number: 1
RE: MH’s No.1 & 3, CB’s 3 & 3A and adjoining pipe work on pages 16 & 17.

On page 10, MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC No.1, it states a minimum of one ten foot lane in each direction shall be maintained
the 3 lane section.

Due to the constructability of the manholes and the safety of our workers and the traveling public in this section, especially
Manhole No. 1 at Sta. 1069+78 only one lane of traffic can be maintained during the construction of this item.

There is not sufficient room for sheeting, shoring and barrier wall to maintain 2 lane traffic.
Q: Would it be in the best interest of the motoring public for the Department to provide a detour to complete this work.
Q: Will the contractor be allowed to work around the clock to complete this work?

Thank You

Question Submitted:  10/25/2005 Question Number: 2

Re: Pavement milling on State route 44 from sta.8.68 to sta. 8.84 on page 5. The milling at edge of pavement is 1.5” and at 6
out is 0”. The typical section shows this area to have an asphalt overlay; field review finds this to be existing concrete pavement. .

Q: Should there be new bid item (Pavement Milling APP) for milling the concrete pavement?

Question Submitted: 11/1/2005 Question Number: 3

Re: Pavement restoration Part 1 for references #10 15” conduit type B, #11 18” conduit type B # 14 Manhole No.1 and # 15
Manhole No.3. In reference to Part 2 a bid quantity Ref # 107 Asphalt concrete base PG 64-22 is for the restoration of the
pavement page 16.

Question: Should there be a bid item for pavement restoration for the above references?

All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents. If a question warrants a clarification,
the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders. If the Department believes that the bidding
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.
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